## ORDINANCE #278

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING: TRAFFIC CONTROL CHANGE, AND REPEALING AND REPLACING RESOLUTIONS #196, 242, and 257.

WHEREAS: The Yacolt Council is in regular session, and

WHEREAS: The following Stop Signs are deemed advisable in the best interest and safety of the Public:

## THEREFORE:

(1) at the intersection of North Rail Road Avenue and West Yacolt Road, the Yield Sign will be replaced with a Stop Sign. (2) Establishing Stop Signs on Ranck Street at it's intersection with West Humphrey, West Jones, West Cushman, West Wilson. (3) Establishing Stop Signs on North Cedar Avenue & East Twin Falls Street-North & South, East Twin Falls Street & Hubbard Avenue-West, North Pine Avenue & Yacolt Road-South, East Twin Falls Street & North Pine Avenue-East, North Pine Avenue & East Jones Street-South, East Cushman Street & North Hubbard Avenue-East, South Hubbard Avenue & South Rail Road Avenue-West, West Yacolt Street & South Parcel Avenue-East & West, West Wilson Street & Parcel Avenue-East & West, South Amro Avenue & West Wilson Street-North & South, South Amro Avenue & West Humphrey Street-North & South, North Amboy Avenue & West Jones Street-North & South, West Jones & South Johnson Avenue-East & West, South Blackmore Avenue & West Humphrey Street-South, South Blackmore Avenue & West Jones Street-North & South, West Cushman Street & North Johnson Avenue-East & West, South Hubbard Avenue & East Humphrey Street -East.

The Director of Public Works is directed to erect and maintain Signs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, hereby adopts the Traffic Control Changes.

The Ordinance shall be in effect after its passage and publication according to Law.

Adopted this 20 day of May , 1986.

AYESCouncilmembers, Grooms, Brattin, Madison, Norton, Jolma

NAYES None

Absent None

MAYOR Jim Worthington ATTEST Irene Christiansen

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #278, as read before the Council on the date herein metioned and passed according to Law.

Mulansed)

Irene Christiansen,Clerk/Treasurer